O

Herefordshire
Council

Members’ expenses claimed during the period November 2021 to January 2022

Please find below details of the expenses claimed by members during the period November 2021
to January 2022. Only members who have claimed expenses during the period are detailed below.

Please note that expenses may not be claimed in the same quarter as the event or meeting took

place.
Firsthame Surname
Sebastian Bowen
Sebastian Bowen
Sebastian Bowen
Sebastian Bowen
Sebastian Bowen
Sebastian Bowen
Sebastian Bowen
Sebastian Bowen
Sebastian Bowen
Sebastian Bowen
Sebastian Bowen
Sebastian Bowen
Sebastian Bowen
Sebastian Bowen
Sebastian Bowen

Meeting or event

Home-Shirehall-Home ()Full Council
Chairmans Briefing)

Home-shirehall- Brampton Bryan-
Shirehall-Home (Paul Walker and
Leader Catch Up & Civic Duties)

Home-Shirehall- Home (Full Council
Run Through)

Home-Three Counties Hotel-Home (Full
Council)

Home-Townhall-Home (Mayors
Banquet))

Home-St Thomas Cantilupe School-
Townhall- Leominster Old Priory-Home
(Tree Planting QGC & Citizenship
Ceremony & Instillation of Rev)
Home-Hereford Cathedral- Home
(Walking with the Wounded Send Off
Speech)

Home-Cider museum- Home
(Celebration of Gillian Bulmer &
Exhibition)

Home-Redcliff Gardens-Home (Queens
Green Canopy Launch & Shrievalty
Service)

Home-Various Planning Sites in
Herefordshire (Planning Site Visits)

Home-Three Counties Hotel-Home
(Planning Meeting & Debrief)

Home-Shirehall-Home (Children's
Services Updated)
Home-Shirehall-Pencombe Village Hall-
Home (Licensing Meeting & Young
Farmers AGM)

Home-Shirehall-Home (Chairman Catch
Up)

Home-Town Hall - Lyonshall-Home
(Dominic Grieve Lecture)

Date of
event or
meeting

05/10/21

06/10/21

07/10/21

08/10/21

09/10/21

11/10/21

12/10/21

14/10/21

15/10/21

19/10/21

20/10/21

21/10/21

22/10/21

30/10/21

01/11/21

Expenses type
Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)
Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)
Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)
Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)
Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)

Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)
Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)
Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)
Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)
Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)
Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)
Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)
Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)
Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)

Mileage

Number
of miles
claimed

44.00

108.00

44.00

46.00

44.00

45.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

84.00

46.00

44.00

32.00

44.00

65.00

Amount
Claimed

19.80

48.60

19.80

20.70

19.80

20.25

19.80

19.80

19.80

37.80

20.70

19.80

14.40

19.80

29.25



Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian
Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian
Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen
Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen
Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Home-Worecester University- Home
(Worcester University Graduation)
Home-Orchard House Withington-Home
(Shaw Healthcare Presentation))
Home-Shirehall-Town Hall- Home
(Catch Up with PA) (HWFRS Awards))
Home-Shirehall-Home (Licensing
Comitee)

home-Suvla Barracks- Home (ABF
Charity Lunch))

Home-Town Hall-Home (Citizenship
Ceremony)

Home-Shirehall-Home (Agenda Setting
for Council))

Home-Cathedral-Home (Field of
Remembrance Ceremony)

Home-Shirehall-Home (Catch up with
PA & Childrens Improvement Meeting)
Home-SAS Camp-Home
(Remembrance Sunday Service)
Home-Plough Lane-Home (Chairman's
Scrutiny)

Home-Site Visits-Town Hall- Home
(Various Site Visits) (Mayors Meeting)
Home-Three Counties-Home (Planning
Meeting)

Home-Shirehall-Home (Catch Up with
PA)

Home-Cathedral-Home (Choral Society)

Home-Cathedral-Home (Choral Society)
(P1:Mileage rate from 3.5k miles = 45)
Home-Shirehall-Home (Shaw
Foundation) (P1:Mileage rate from 3.5k
miles = 45)

Home-PloughLane-Home (Audit and
Governance) (P1:Mileage rate from 3.5k
miles = 45)

Home-Shirehall-Home (Catch Up with
PA (P1:Mileage rate from 3.5k miles =
45)

Home-Cathedral-Ledbury Nursing
home-Home (London Bridge) (Shaw
Healthcare Presentation) (P1:Mileage
rate from 3.5k miles = 45)

Home-Trainstation-Home (Guards
Chapel for Hereford Cathedral Trust)
(P1:Mileage rate from 3.5k miles = 45)
Home-Shirehall-Home (Parkinsons
Charity Donation Hand over)
Home-Shirehall-Home (CLO Catch Up)

Home-Holy Trinity Church Whitecross-
Home (Autumn Youth Orchestra)
Home-Kingsland Church- Home (Re
opening of the Kingsland Church )

01/11/21

02/11/21

04/11/21

05/11/21

07/11/21

08/11/21

09/11/21

10/11/21

11/11/21

14/11/21

15/11/21

16/11/21

17/11/21

18/11/21
20/11/21

20/11/21

23/11/21

24/11/21

25/11/21

26/11/21

30/11/21

01/12/21
02/12/21

04/12/21

05/12/21

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage

Mileage
Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage
Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

59.00

50.00

44.00

44.00

45.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

46.00

44.00

116.00

46.00

44.00
41.00

4.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

70.00

42.00

44.00
44.00

42.00

18.00

26.55

22.50

19.80

19.80

20.25

19.80

19.80

19.80

19.80

20.70

19.80

52.20

20.70

19.80
18.45

1.80

19.80

19.80

19.80

31.50

18.90

19.80
19.80

18.90

8.10



Sebastian
Sebastian
Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian
Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian
Carole
Carole

John

John
John

John
John

John
David

David
David
David
Phillip
Phillip
Phillip
Phillip

Phillip

Phillip

Bowen
Bowen
Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen
Bowen

Bowen

Bowen
Gandy
Gandy

Hardwick

Hardwick
Hardwick

Hardwick
Hardwick

Hardwick
Hitchiner

Hitchiner
Hitchiner
Hitchiner
Howells
Howells

Howells

Howells

Howells

Howells

Home-Shaw Care Home Froome-Home
(Thank you Presentation)

Home-Hereford Cathedral School-
Home (Head Master Meeting)
Home-Leominster Market- Home
(Victorian Market event)

Home-st Martins Church-Home (Carole
Service for St Johns Ambulance)
Home-Town Hall- Home (Citizenship
Ceremony )

Home- Hereford Cathedral- Home (ABF
Christmas Concert)
Home-Shirehall-Home (CLO Catch Up)
Home-Town Hall-Home (Mayors
Meeting)

Home-Shiirehall-Home (Leader & CEX
Catch Up)

Home to Plough lane & Return for Adult
Scrutiny

Full Council

Council Meeting - 3 Counties return
Planning Site Visits - As per agenda
return home

Planning Committee - 3 Counties return
Wye Valley AONB JAC - Monmouth
return

Planning site visits as per agenda return
home

Planning Committee - 3 Counties Hotel
return

Hereford to Ludlow LEP Board Meeting
Hereford to Birmingham Hotel via
Marden. Midlands Building Awards.
Passengers Paul Walker and Nick
Webster

Hereford to Marlow for CCN conference
Marlow to Hereford CCN conference

Ledbury to Hereford Plough Lane for
CYPSC workshop

Ledbury to Hereford Plough Lane for
CYPSC meeting

Ledbury to Hereford Plough Lane for
Improvement Plan briefing

Ledbury to Hereford Three Counties
Hotel for Council Meeting

Ledbury to Hereford Plough Lane for
CYPSC

Ledbury to Warwick University and back
for an LGA Leadership Management
Essentials for Childrens Services 2 day
training course 21-22/10

09/12/21

10/12/21

11/12/21

11/12/21

13/12/21

14/12/21
16/12/21

07/01/22

21/01/22

06/09/21

21/10/21

08/10/21

19/10/21
20/10/21

04/11/21

16/11/21

17/11/21
28/09/21

05/11/21
24/11/21
24/11/21
03/09/21
07/09/21
16/09/21

08/10/21

12/10/21

21/10/21

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage

Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)
Home to work
Mileage
(Members only)
Mileage

Mileage
Mileage

Mileage
Mileage

Mileage
Mileage

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

38.00

44.00

20.00

46.00

44.00

45.00
44.00

44.00

44.00

38.00

40.00

16.00

55.00
16.00

40.00

63.00

16.00
50.00

152.00
115.00
115.00
30.00
30.00
30.00

37.00

30.00

151.00

17.10

19.80

9.00

20.70

19.80

20.25
19.80

19.80

19.80

17.10

18.00

7.20

24.75
7.20

18.00

28.35

7.20
22.50

76.00
51.75
57.50
13.50
13.50
13.50

16.65

13.50

67.95



Phillip
Phillip

Phillip
Jonathan
Jonathan

Alan
Alan
Alan

Nigel
Nigel
Nigel
Nigel

Paul
Paul

Howells
Howells

Howells
Lester
Lester

Seldon
Seldon
Seldon

Shaw
Shaw
Shaw

Shaw
Symonds
Symonds

Ledbury to Hereford Shire Hall to collect
Remembrance Day wreath on behalf of
the Chairman

Ledbury to Plough Lane to chair CYPSC
Ledbury to Plough Lane to meet with
vice chair of CYPSC to work on report to
submit to the LGA

Council meeting

Scrutiny committee

planning site visit, home to HR3 5TB
and return

Planning committee, 3 Counties Hotel
Planning Committee, 3 counties hotel
Full Council Home to 3 counties hotel
and return

A+G Meeting Home to 3 Counties and
return

A+G Meeting Home to Plough Lane and
return

A+G Meeting Home to Plough Lane and
return

Annual Council with Clir Stark

Full Council, 3 Counties hotel

03/11/21
23/11/21

10/12/21
08/10/21
15/11/21

19/10/21
20/10/21
02/12/21

28/05/21

28/06/21

30/07/21

27/09/21
28/05/21
09/09/21

Mileage
Mileage

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage

Mileage
Mileage

28.00
30.00

30.00
31.00
29.00

64.00
30.00
30.00

39.00
39.00
37.00

37.00
31.40
31.40
3,808.80

12.60
13.50

13.50
13.95
13.05

28.80
13.50
13.50

17.55
17.55
16.65

16.65
15.70
14.13
1,728.88



