

## Members' expenses claimed during the period November 2021 to January 2022

Please find below details of the expenses claimed by members during the period November 2021 to January 2022. Only members who have claimed expenses during the period are detailed below.

Please note that expenses may not be claimed in the same quarter as the event or meeting took place.

			Date of		Number	
			event or		of miles	Amount
Firstname	Surname	Meeting or event	meeting	Expenses type	claimed	Claimed
		Home-Shirehall-Home ()Full Council		Home to work Mileage		
Sebastian	Bowen	Chairmans Briefing)	05/10/21	(Members only)	44.00	19.80
Ocbastian	Dowell	<u> </u>	00/10/21	Home to work	44.00	13.00
		Home-shirehall- Brampton Bryan- Shirehall-Home (Paul Walker and		Mileage		
Sebastian	Bowen	Leader Catch Up & Civic Duties)	06/10/21	(Members only)	108.00	48.60
	20		00/10/21	Home to work		
		Home-Shirehall- Home (Full Council		Mileage		
Sebastian	Bowen	Run Through)	07/10/21	(Members only)	44.00	19.80
				Home to work		
0.1	D	Home-Three Counties Hotel-Home (Full	00/40/04	Mileage	40.00	00.70
Sebastian	Bowen	Council)	08/10/21	(Members only) Home to work	46.00	20.70
		Home-Townhall-Home (Mayors		Mileage		
Sebastian	Bowen	Banquet))	09/10/21	(Members only)	44.00	19.80
Cobactan	2011011	Home-St Thomas Cantilupe School-	00/10/21	(Moniboro only)		10.00
		Townhall- Leominster Old Priory-Home		Home to work		
		(Tree Planting QGC & Citizenship		Mileage		
Sebastian	Bowen	Ceremony & Instillation of Rev)	11/10/21	(Members only)	45.00	20.25
		Home-Hereford Cathedral- Home		Home to work		
Cabaatian	Dawas	(Walking with the Wounded Send Off	40/40/04	Mileage	44.00	40.00
Sebastian	Bowen	Speech) Home-Cider museum- Home	12/10/21	(Members only) Home to work	44.00	19.80
		(Celebration of Gillian Bulmer &		Mileage		
Sebastian	Bowen	Exhibition)	14/10/21	(Members only)	44.00	19.80
		Home-Redcliff Gardens-Home (Queens		Home to work		
		Green Canopy Launch & Shrievalty		Mileage		
Sebastian	Bowen	Service)	15/10/21	(Members only)	44.00	19.80
				Home to work		
Cabaatian	Dawas	Home-Various Planning Sites in	40/40/04	Mileage	04.00	27.00
Sebastian	Bowen	Herefordshire (Planning Site Visits)	19/10/21	(Members only) Home to work	84.00	37.80
		Home-Three Counties Hotel-Home		Mileage		
Sebastian	Bowen	(Planning Meeting & Debrief)	20/10/21	(Members only)	46.00	20.70
		( 1		Home to work		
		Home-Shirehall-Home (Children's		Mileage		
Sebastian	Bowen	Services Updated)	21/10/21	(Members only)	44.00	19.80
		Home-Shirehall-Pencombe Village Hall-		Home to work		
Cabaatian	Dawas	Home (Licensing Meeting & Young	00/40/04	Mileage	22.00	11.10
Sebastian	Bowen	Farmers AGM)	22/10/21	(Members only) Home to work	32.00	14.40
		Home-Shirehall-Home (Chairman Catch		Mileage		
Sebastian	Bowen	Up)	30/10/21	(Members only)	44.00	19.80
		Home-Town Hall - Lyonshall-Home		( = ===================================		2.23
Sebastian	Bowen	(Dominic Grieve Lecture)	01/11/21	Mileage	65.00	29.25
		•		<b>-</b>		

		Harris Maria and a Harris and Harris				
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Worecester University- Home (Worcester University Graduation)	01/11/21	Mileage	59.00	26.55
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Orchard House Withington-Home (Shaw Healthcare Presentation))	02/11/21	Mileage	50.00	22.50
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Shirehall-Town Hall- Home (Catch Up with PA) (HWFRS Awards))	04/11/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Shirehall-Home (Licensing Comitee)	05/11/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	home-Suvla Barracks- Home (ABF Charity Lunch))	07/11/21	Mileage	45.00	20.25
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Town Hall-Home (Citizenship Ceremony)	08/11/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Shirehall-Home (Agenda Setting for Council))	09/11/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Cathedral-Home (Field of Remembrance Ceremony)	10/11/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Shirehall-Home (Catch up with PA & Childrens Improvement Meeting)	11/11/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-SAS Camp-Home (Remembrance Sunday Service)	14/11/21	Mileage	46.00	20.70
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Plough Lane-Home (Chairman's Scrutiny)	15/11/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Site Visits-Town Hall- Home (Various Site Visits) (Mayors Meeting) Home-Three Counties-Home (Planning	16/11/21	Mileage	116.00	52.20
Sebastian	Bowen	Meeting) Home-Shirehall-Home (Catch Up with	17/11/21	Mileage	46.00	20.70
Sebastian	Bowen	PA)	18/11/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Cathedral-Home (Choral Society)	20/11/21	Mileage	41.00	18.45
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Cathedral-Home (Choral Society) (P1:Mileage rate from 3.5k miles = 45) Home-Shirehall-Home (Shaw Foundation) (P1:Mileage rate from 3.5k	20/11/21	Mileage	4.00	1.80
Sebastian	Bowen	miles = 45) Home-PloughLane-Home (Audit and	23/11/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Governance) (P1:Mileage rate from 3.5k miles = 45)	24/11/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Cobactian	200	Home-Shirehall-Home (Catch Up with PA (P1:Mileage rate from 3.5k miles =	_ ,, , ,, _ ,	oago	1 1100	10.00
Sebastian	Bowen	45) Home-Cathedral-Ledbury Nursing home-Home (London Bridge) (Shaw Healthcare Presentation) (P1:Mileage	25/11/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	rate from 3.5k miles = 45)  Home-Trainstation-Home (Guards	26/11/21	Mileage	70.00	31.50
Sebastian	Bowen	Chapel for Hereford Cathedral Trust) (P1:Mileage rate from 3.5k miles = 45) Home-Shirehall-Home (Parkinsons	30/11/21	Mileage	42.00	18.90
Sebastian	Bowen	Charity Donation Hand over)	01/12/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Shirehall-Home (CLO Catch Up) Home-Holy Trinity Church Whitecross-	02/12/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Home (Autumn Youth Orchestra) Home-Kingsland Church- Home (Re	04/12/21	Mileage	42.00	18.90
Sebastian	Bowen	opening of the Kingsland Church )	05/12/21	Mileage	18.00	8.10

Cohootion	Dowon	Home-Shaw Care Home Froome-Home	00/40/04	Miloogo	29.00	17 10
Sebastian	Bowen	(Thank you Presentation) Home-Hereford Cathedral School-	09/12/21	Mileage	38.00	17.10
Sebastian	Bowen	Home (Head Master Meeting)	10/12/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
		Home-Leominster Market- Home		9-		
Sebastian	Bowen	(Victorian Market event)	11/12/21	Mileage	20.00	9.00
		Home-st Martins Church-Home (Carole				
Sebastian	Bowen	Service for St Johns Ambulance)	11/12/21	Mileage	46.00	20.70
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Town Hall- Home (Citizenship Ceremony)	13/12/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Cobactian	2011011	Home- Hereford Cathedral- Home (ABF	10, 12, 21	······oago		10.00
Sebastian	Bowen	Christmas Concert)	14/12/21	Mileage	45.00	20.25
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Shirehall-Home (CLO Catch Up)	16/12/21	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Schootion	Dowon	Home-Town Hall-Home (Mayors	07/04/22	Miloogo	44.00	10.90
Sebastian	Bowen	Meeting) Home-Shiirehall-Home (Leader & CEX	07/01/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Catch Up)	21/01/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
				Home to work		
Carola	Condy	Home to Plough lane & Return for Adult Scrutiny	06/09/21	Mileage	38.00	17.10
Carole	Gandy	Scruttry	06/09/21	(Members only) Home to work	36.00	17.10
				Mileage		
Carole	Gandy	Full Council	21/10/21	(Members only)	40.00	18.00
John	Hardwick	Council Meeting - 3 Counties return	08/10/21	Mileage	16.00	7.20
John	Hardwick	Planning Site Visits - As per agenda return home	19/10/21	Mileage	55.00	24.75
John	Hardwick	Planning Committee - 3 Counties return	20/10/21	Mileage	16.00	7.20
		Wye Valley AONB JAC - Monmouth		5 -		-
John	Hardwick	return	04/11/21	Mileage	40.00	18.00
John	Hardwick	Planning site visits as per agenda return home	16/11/21	Mileage	63.00	28.35
301111	Talawick	Planning Committee - 3 Counties Hotel	10/11/21	Willcage	00.00	20.00
John	Hardwick	return	17/11/21	Mileage	16.00	7.20
David	Hitchiner	Hereford to Ludlow LEP Board Meeting	28/09/21	Mileage	50.00	22.50
		Hereford to Birmingham Hotel via Marden. Midlands Building Awards.				
		Passengers Paul Walker and Nick				
David	Hitchiner	Webster	05/11/21	Mileage	152.00	76.00
David	Hitchiner	Hereford to Marlow for CCN conference	24/11/21	Mileage	115.00	51.75
David	Hitchiner	Marlow to Hereford CCN conference	24/11/21	Mileage	115.00	57.50
Dhillin	Howelle	Ledbury to Hereford Plough Lane for	02/00/24	Miloogo	20.00	12.50
Phillip	Howells	CYPSC workshop  Ledbury to Hereford Plough Lane for	03/09/21	Mileage	30.00	13.50
Phillip	Howells	CYPSC meeting	07/09/21	Mileage	30.00	13.50
		Ledbury to Hereford Plough Lane for		9-		
Phillip	Howells	Improvement Plan briefing	16/09/21	Mileage	30.00	13.50
		Ledbury to Hereford Three Counties				
Phillip	Howells	Hotel for Council Meeting	08/10/21	Mileage	37.00	16.65
Phillip	Howells	Ledbury to Hereford Plough Lane for CYPSC	12/10/21	Mileage	30.00	13.50
		Ledbury to Warwick University and back	, · •, <b>-</b> ·	···	20.00	. 3.00
		for an LGA Leadership Management				
Dhillin	Howelle	Essentials for Childrens Services 2 day	21/10/24	Miloago	151 00	67 OF
Phillip	Howells	training course 21-22/10	21/10/21	Mileage	151.00	67.95

		Ledbury to Hereford Shire Hall to collect Remembrance Day wreath on behalf of				
Phillip	Howells	the Chairman	03/11/21	Mileage	28.00	12.60
Phillip	Howells	Ledbury to Plough Lane to chair CYPSC Ledbury to Plough Lane to meet with vice chair of CYPSC to work on report to	23/11/21	Mileage	30.00	13.50
Phillip	Howells	submit to the LGA	10/12/21	Mileage	30.00	13.50
Jonathan	Lester	Council meeting	08/10/21	Mileage	31.00	13.95
Jonathan	Lester	Scrutiny committee planning site visit, home to HR3 5TB	15/11/21	Mileage	29.00	13.05
Alan	Seldon	and return	19/10/21	Mileage	64.00	28.80
Alan	Seldon	Planning committee, 3 Counties Hotel	20/10/21	Mileage	30.00	13.50
Alan	Seldon	Planning Committee, 3 counties hotel Full Council Home to 3 counties hotel	02/12/21	Mileage	30.00	13.50
Nigel	Shaw	and return A+G Meeting Home to 3 Counties and	28/05/21	Mileage	39.00	17.55
Nigel	Shaw	return A+G Meeting Home to Plough Lane and	28/06/21	Mileage	39.00	17.55
Nigel	Shaw	return A+G Meeting Home to Plough Lane and	30/07/21	Mileage	37.00	16.65
Nigel	Shaw	return	27/09/21	Mileage	37.00	16.65
Paul	Symonds	Annual Council with Cllr Stark	28/05/21	Mileage	31.40	15.70
Paul	Symonds	Full Council, 3 Counties hotel	09/09/21	Mileage	31.40	14.13
					3,808.80	1,728.88